
[1]  

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
PLANNING CIRCLE, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SECTOR 

KOLKATAMETROPOLITANDEVELOPMENTAUTHORITY 

seplanning.sdswm.kmda@gmail.com 

BLOCK-A, 6TH FLOOR, UNNAYAN BHAWAN,SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091 
 

Memo No.: 02/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA/W-125/25-26 Date:02.04.2025 
 

4th CORRIGENDUM 

 
Sub: “SELECTION OF CONSCESSIONAIRE FORESTABLISHMENTOF PERMANENT FRESH MUNICIPAL 

SOLID WASTE PROCESSING PLANT, ALONGWITH ITS OPERATION AND COMPLETE MAINTENANCE FOR 

A PERIOD OF15(FIFTEEN)YEARS FROM THE COMMERCIAL OPERATION DATE (COD), STRICTLY 

COMPLYING THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT RULES,2016, AT SARENGABAD DUMPSITE UNDER 

MAHESHTALA MUNICIPALITY IN THE STATE OF WEST BENGALON DESIGN, BUILD, OPERATE AND 

TRANSFER (DBOT) BASIS.” – Regd. 

 
Ref.: 1.e-RfP no.: 02/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA of 2024-2025 dated:29.01.2025 

 2. Memo No.: 

3. Tender ID: 

34/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA/W-125/2024-2025 Dated:29.01.2025  

2025_KMDA_810708_1 

 

In reference to the e-RfP, invited vide no. 02/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA of 2024 - 2025 
dated: 29.01.2025 and it’s 3rd Corrigendum floated vide Memo 
No.:39/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA/W-125/24-25 dated 18.03.2025, as mentioned, due to 
some unavoidable circumstances and as discussed with the competent authority in 
KMDA, the under signatory is making modifications in the last date and time of 
submission of bid online and schedule date and time of opening of Part- I technical 
bid , for kind consideration of all willing bidders/concessionaires, before dropping of 
their bid(s)/proposal(s): 

 
Sl. 
No. In place of May be read as 

 
 

 
1. 

As per Sl no. 1 Col no. 03 of 3rd Corrigendum 
floated vide memo no. 
39/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA/W-125/24-25 
Date:18.03.2025 

 
Last date & time limit for submission of tender 

through online: 

01.04.2025 upto15:55 hours 

(Clause1.12),Table 2,Sl.No.(l),Page No. 35 of 
original e-RfP) 

 
 

 Last date &time limit for submission of tender 

through online: 

09.04.2025 upto15:55 hours 

 
 
 

 
2. 

(Clause1.12),Table 2, Sl. No.(m),Page No. 35 
of original e-RfP) 

 
 

Scheduled date & time for opening the Part-I 
tender document (Technical Bid): 

 
03.04.2025 upto15:55 hours 

(Clause1.12),Table2, Sl. No.(m),Page No. 35 of 
original e-RfP) 

 

 
Scheduled date & time for opening the Part-I 

tender document (Technical Bid): 

11.04.2025 upto15:55 hours 
 
All other terms and conditions of the e-RfP will remain unchanged. 

 

                                                                                                                                   Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
Planning Circle 

Solid Waste Management Sector 
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority 

mailto:seplanning.sdswm.kmda@gmail.com


[2]  

 
Memo No.: 02/1(7)/SE(Plg)/SWM/KMDA/W-125/25-26 Date:02.04.2025 

 
Copy forwarded for kind information to: 

 
1. The Chief Executive Officer, KMDA 
2. The Secretary, KMDA 
3. The Chief Engineer-I,SWM Sector, KMDA(RS) 
4. The Chief Engineer-II,SWM Sector, KMDA(AI) 
5. The Superintending Engineer, North Circle, SWM Sector, KMDA 
6. The Superintending Engineer ,South Circle, SWM Sector, KMDA 
7. The Notice Board, Planning Circle, SWM Sector, KMDA. 

 

Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
Planning Circle 

Solid Waste Management Sector 
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority 


